

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/147
<b>Date request received:</b>	24/05/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	26/05/2017
<b>Category:</b>	IM&T
<b>Tags:</b>	Pager, hardware, software,

### Request Detail:

Under the Freedom of Information Act please could you answer the following questions:

1. The name of the person within your Trust including their job title and email address responsible for pager hardware?
2. The name of the person within your Trust including their job title and email address responsible for pager software?
3. How many pagers are used currently within the trust?
4. When the supplier contracts due to expire?

### Response Detail:

The Trust is unable to answer your request for information as we no longer use pagers across the Trust.